

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 6262-6263/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2008 in RSA No. 1574/2005 &
RSA No. 1575/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SYED MOHAMMED GHOUSE PASHA KHADRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED ADIL PASHA KHADRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date: 14/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. H. Mallangoud, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice. Since learned counsel has already appeared on behalf of the respondent No.1 on caveat, service of notice on the said respondent is waived. Let notice be served on the other respondents in the usual course. The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the Special Leave Petition within eight weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the suit property.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Juginder Kaur)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master