

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13229-13230/2009

SYED MOHAMMED GHOUSE PASHA KHADRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED ADIL PASHA KHADRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Robin M.,Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar ,Adv  
Mr. Rajesh Pathak,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Served respondents may file counter affidavit within four  
weeks from today.

Await return of notice on others.

List the matter on 17.9.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar