

Ê

ITEM NO.118

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13229-
13230/2009

SYED MOHAMMED GHOUSE PASHA KHADRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED ADIL PASHA KHADRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/09/2009

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aruna Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is not complete in respect of Respondent
No.3 in SLP (C) No.13229/09 and respondent Nos. 2, 4, 5 & 6 in
SLP (C) No. 13230/09. Issue fresh notice to them by Regd. Post
A.D. Respondent No.1 has appeared but not filed counter affidavit
till date.

List the matter on 30-10-09.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa