

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13229-13230/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2008 in RSA No. 1574/2005 & RSA No. 1575/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SYED MOHAMMED GHOUSE PASHA KHADRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED ADIL PASHA KHADRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.-on-Record.

Mr. Anesh Paul, Adv.

R2to4

for Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.-on-Record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent Nos.2 to 4, time for filing counter affidavit is extended by a period of four weeks; rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Liberty to mention once the pleadings are complete.

Leave is given to the petitioner to file additional documents, if it becomes necessary to do so.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

COURT MASTER

Assistant Registrar