

À

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13229-13230/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2008 in RSA No.1574/2005 and RSA No.1575/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SYED MOHAMMED GHOUSE PASHA KHADRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED ADIL PASHA KHADRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.
For Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Ms. Srikala G.K., Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner,
list the matters after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master