

LISTING ON 30.9.2013
COURT NO. 10
ITEM NO. 6

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.13229-13230 of
2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Syed Mohammed Ghouse Pasha Khadri

PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

Syed Mohammed Adil Pasha Khadri & Ors.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 23.9.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

''In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Sumit Kumar, learned Advocate-on-Record for the respondent(s) seeking adjournment to facilitate the change of vakalatnama, these matters are adjourned for a week.''

It is submitted that Mr. Vikash Singh, Advocate has on 26.9.2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2 in SLP No. 13229/2009 and No. 1 in SLP No. 13230/2009 after taking no objection from Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Court with this Report.

Dated this the 27th Day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: MS. ARUNA GUPTA, ADV.
MS. ANJANA CHANDRASHEKHAR, ADV.

MR. VIKASH SINGH, ADV.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR