

LISTING ON 10.12.2013
COURT NO. 9
ITEM NO. 11

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.13229-13230 of
2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Syed Mohammed Ghouse Pasha Khadri

PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

Syed Mohammed Adil Pasha Khadri & Ors.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 30.9.2013 with an office report dated 27.9.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

''List the matters on 10.12.2013.

In the meanwhile, parties are given liberty to file additional documents.''

It is submitted that Mr. Vikash Singh, Advocate has on 21.11.2013 filed affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent No.2 in SLP No.13229/2010 and respondent No. 1 in SLP No.13230/2009. A letter has been issued on 23.11.2013 for clarification but Advocate has not clarified the same. As the matter is on board, affidavit is being circulated with this office report.

..2/-

It is further submitted that Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Advocate for the petitioner has on 9.12.2013 filed additional documents along with annexures with the permission of the Hon'ble Court but most of the pages are having dim impression. As the matter is on board, same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Court with this Report.

Dated this the 9th Day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: MS. ARUNA GUPTA, ADV.
MS. ANJANA CHANDRASHEKHAR, ADV.
MR. VIKASH SINGH, ADV.
Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR