

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13229-13230/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/04/2008 in RSA No. 1574/2005 and RSA No. 1575/2005 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SYED MOHAMMED GHOUSE PASHA KHADRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED ADIL PASHA KHADRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/07/2014

These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar ,Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of October, 2014.

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajesh Dham  
Date: 2014.07.30  
17:22:30 IST  
Reason: