

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
13229-13230/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/04/2008 in RSA No. 1574/2005 and RSA No. 1575/2005 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SYED MOHAMMED GHOUSE PASHA KHADRI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED ADIL PASHA KHADRI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For final disposal)

Date : 17/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and having regard to the submissions that essentially the disputes being in the family, there is a chance for an amicable settlement. The parties are referred to the Bangalore Mediation Centre. They shall appear before the Mediator on 18th April, 2015 at 11.00AM.

The Mediator shall make all efforts to reach an amicable settlement. Mediation be concluded within two months.

Post the matters on 7th July, 2015.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER