

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for  
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13229-13230/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/04/2008  
in RSA No. 1574/2005,15/04/2008 in RSA No. 1575/2005 passed by the  
High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SYED MOHAMMED GHOUSE PASHA KHADRI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED ADIL PASHA KHADRI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 04/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.  
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Leave granted.

Interim order dated 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2009 directing the parties to  
maintain status quo shall continue, pending further orders from  
this Court.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for  
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13229-13230/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/04/2008 in RSA No. 1574/2005,15/04/2008 in RSA No. 1575/2005 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SYED MOHAMMED GHOUSE PASHA KHADRI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED ADIL PASHA KHADRI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 04/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.  
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Leave granted.

Interim order dated 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2009 directing the parties to maintain status quo shall continue, pending further orders from this Court.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER