

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Civil Appeal No(s). 13345-13346/2015

SYED MOHAMMED GHOUSE PASHA KHADRI

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

SYED MOHAMMED ADIL PASHA KHADRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall within a period of three weeks file the spare copy for reference of the High Court.

List again on 22.4.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar