

° ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5-6/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 13345-13346/2015
SYED MOHAMMED GHOUSE PASHA KHADRI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED ADIL PASHA KHADRI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For impleadment as party respondent)

Date: 09/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the appellant has no objection to the prayer for impleadment as made in Interlocutory Application Nos.5-6 of 2016.

The impleadment as prayed for is allowed.

(VISHAL ANAND) (SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER