

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.13345-13346/2015

SYED MOHAMMED GHOUSE PASHA KHADRI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED ADIL PASHA KHADRI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to cure the defects within two weeks, failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

NEW DELHI  
8TH AUGUST, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 13345-13346/2015

SYED MOHAMMED GHOUSE PASHA KHADRI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED ADIL PASHA KHADRI . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR  
Ms. Antima Bazaz, Adv.  
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR  
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to cure the defects within two weeks, failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)