

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 13345-13346/2015

SYED MOHAMMED GHOUSE PASHA KHADRI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED ADIL PASHA KHADRI . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.5168/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA  
No.5170/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 15-01-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.K.Bandyopadhyay,Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.Kaustav Saha,Adv.  
Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AORMr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR  
Mr. Vikash Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.P.R.Ramasesh, Ld.counsel has on 11.01.2018 filed an application for bring the Lrs. of deceased impleaded party as respondent along with application for condonation of delay. Hence, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB