

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 5168/2018,5170/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 13345-13346/2015

SYED MOHAMMED GHOUSE PASHA KHADRI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED ADIL PASHA KHADRI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.5168/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.5170/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 21-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Kaustav Saha,Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an I.A. for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.7 with application for condonation of delay. As the IA for substitution is within time, application for condonation of delay is not required.

In the meantime respondent No.1 has filed reply to this I.A. and objected as not maintainable. Hence, list the I.A. before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar