

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 13345-13346/2015

SYED MOHAMMED GHOUSE PASHA KHADRI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED ADIL PASHA KHADRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.5168/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.5170/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 23-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR
Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to file rejoinder affidavit, if any, to the application for substitution.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASST. REGISTRAR