

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 13345-13346/2015

SYED MOHAMMED GHOUSE PASHA KHADRI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED ADIL PASHA KHADRI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 147912/2018(RECALLING ORDERS DT. 09.09.2016 & 16.07.2018)
IN CA 13345-46/2015 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE CHAMBER JUDGE)

Date : 26-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr.Dusmanta Kumar Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Hari Haran, Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

For Applicant Mr. P.R.Ramasesh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applicant seeks permission to withdraw I.A. No. 147912/2018 (application for recalling this Court's order dated 09.09.2016 and 16.07.2018).

Permission is granted.

Accordingly I.A. No. 147912/2018 stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NS)