

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).13345-13346/2015

SYED MOHAMMED GHOUSE PASHA KHADRI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED ADIL PASHA KHADRI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 27334/2019 (FOR DELETION OF RESPONDENT NO. 7 AND HIS LRS
FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES)IN CA 13345-13346/2016 TO BE LISTED a/w
appeal (r/p 29.04.2019)

IA No.27334/2019 - ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 12-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Ms. Akansha Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR
Ms. Aaina Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.

For R.No.1 Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR
Mr. Kaustav Saha, Adv.

Mr. S.Hari Haran, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.1,
the matters are adjourned.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR