

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 13345-13346/2015

SYED MOHAMMED GHOUSE PASHA KHADRI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED ADIL PASHA KHADRI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP (C) NOS. 10706-10709 OF 2025 is listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10706-10709/2025 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION

Date : 22-08-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR
Mr. Ankit Swami, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR
Mr. Ankit Swami, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR
Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, AOR
Ms. Anandita Rana, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mr. Suneet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yasser Wali, Adv.

Contd...

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10706-10709/2025

Respondent nos.24 and 30 are granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.25 and 51 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is already complete on respondent no.27 vide Registrar Court's order dated 16.07.2025 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time as last opportunity to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.28(dead).

Service of notice on unserved respondents is still awaited.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 08.10.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ