

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 13345-13346/2015

SYED MOHAMMED GHOUSE PASHA KHADRI APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED ADIL PASHA KHADRI . & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

[ONLY I.A. NO.251926/2025 IN SLP (C) NOS. 10706-10709 OF 2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10706-10709/2025 (IV-A)
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 251926/2025
IA No. 251926/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

Date : 10-10-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRANFor Appellant(s) : Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AORFor Respondent(s) : Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR
Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR
Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, AORMr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mr. Suneet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Mannan, Adv.
Mr. Junaid Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Bedi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. NO.251926/2025

1. We are not inclined to entertain this application. The application is, accordingly, dismissed.
2. All the respondents in the appeal(s)/petition(s) are permitted to file counter affidavit, if any.
3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR