

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 13345-13346/2015

SYED MOHAMMED GHOUSE PASHA KHADRI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED ADIL PASHA KHADRI . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 27334/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10706-10709/2025 (IV-A)

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 251926/2025

Date : 04-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR (not present)  
Ms. Mousumi Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Dushmantha Kumar Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Majhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR (not present)  
Ms. Mousumi Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Dushmantha Kumar Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Majhi, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, AOR  
Mr. Parvez Rahman, Adv.  
Mr. Girish Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Devgan, Adv.

Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, AOR  
Ms. Pragya Barsaiyan, Adv.  
Ms. Vanshita Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Nitya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR  
Mr. Junaid Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. H. M. Ghouse, Adv.  
Mr. Shoaib Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that Mr. Rabin Majumder, learned AOR is unwell today.

List the matters on 11.02.2026.

We make it clear that no more indulgence shall be given.

(SWETA BALODI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR