

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 13345-13346/2015

SYED MOHAMMED GHOUSE PASHA KHADRI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED ADIL PASHA KHADRI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
IA No. 27334/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES  
WITH  
SLP(C) No. 10706-10709/2025 (IV-A)  
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 251926/2025

Date : 11-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR  
Ms. Mousumi Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Dusmanta Kumar Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Majhi, Adv.  
  
Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR  
Mr. Ankit Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR  
Mr. Ankit Swami, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR  
Ms. Mousumi Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Dusmanta Kumar Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Majhi, Adv.  
  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, AOR  
Mr. Parvez Rahman, Adv.  
Mr. Girish Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Nandika Kaushik, Adv.  
  
Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR  
  
Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR  
Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR  
Mr. Junaid Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Suneet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. H. M. Ghouse, Adv.  
Mr. Shoaib Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Yasser Wali, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the  
parties.

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties are  
directed to file written submission running into not  
more than three pages each within a period of three  
days.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR